502606473 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652869

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		ı	lame	Execution Date		
STERIX LIMITED				09/19/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: RICHTER GEDEON NYRT.						
Street Address:	GYOMROI UT	GYOMROI UT 19-21.				
City:	BUDAPEST	BUDAPEST				
State/Country:	HUNGARY	HUNGARY				
Postal Code:	H-1103	H-1103				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number			
Patent Number:		7098343				
Patent Number:		7361677				
Patent Number:		7745472				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				-	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:		370022 n.voight	2 @voightip.com			
Correspondence will	l be sent via US Ma	il when	the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name: JASON D VOIGHT						
Address Line 1: 5100A MACARTHUR BOULEVARD, NW Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR						
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20016						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GR			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JASON D. VOIGHT			
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		JASON D. VOIGHT			

12/18/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031806 FRAME: 0356

source=SX019_US-assignment_exec#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

US (IP + DIV + DIVA)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Sterix Ltd. 190 Bath Road

Slough

BERKSHIRE SL1 3XE UNITED KINGDOM

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Richter Gedeon Nyrt. Gyömrői út 19-21. H-1103 Budapest

Hungary

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and/or patent applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

U.S. Patent/Application Nos.:

Application No.	Filing date	Patent No.
10/300,494	November 20, 2002	US 7,098,343
11/209,186	August 22, 2005	US 7,361,677
12/056,920	March 27, 2008	US 7,745,472

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate Patent Office(s) to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known respecting said patent applications, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention described in said patent applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

Sterix Ltd. (ASSIGNOR)

GABall Edward Booth Chief Financial Officer UK

Date:

1941 SEPTEMBER 2013

Richter Gedeon Nyrt. (ASSIGNEE)

RECORDED: 12/18/2013

Götze Árpad Director, Business Development

Dr. Csutorás Lászlóné Manager, Intellectual Property

Department

Date:

December 16,2013

PATENT REEL: 031806 FRAME: 0357